Start
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM

6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:30 PM

2019 Rocky Mountain Thunder Club Race Schedule (Sep 21-22, 2019)

Friday Sep 20
Dur Activity
National and Local staff meeting @
classroom
4:00 HPR AM Open Track Practice
1:00 LUNCH

3:00 HPR PM Open Track Practice

3:00 Race Registration & Tech to 6pm

0:15 Track cold & Beer :30

1:15 3R Racing Track Walk/Tour

1:00 Club Race Orientation Meeting @
classroom

Brats & Brews Dinner
HPR Chalk Talk @ classroom
Racing Movie, Popcorn & Beer

Start
7:00 AM

7:45 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:20 AM
8:50 AM
9:20 AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:50 AM
11:20 AM
11:50 AM
12:10 PM
1:20 PM
1:50 PM
2:20 PM
2:50 PM

3:20 PM

3:50 PM
4:35 PM

5:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:30 PM

Dur

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30
1:30

0:30
0:30
0:30
0:30

0:30
0:45

Saturday Sep 21
Activity
Registration/Tech

Corner Worker Meeting

DE Drivers Meeting @ Jerry's
Bleachers

Race All Drivers Meeting @
Pavilion

Black DE Group Session #1

Yellow Race Group Practice #1
Blue DE Group Session #1

Black DE Group Session #2

Yellow Race Group Practice #2
Blue DE Group Session #2

Black DE Group Session #3

LUNCH (90 min) & Enduro Sign-up
Lunchtime charity rides on track
Yellow Race Group Qualifying
Blue DE Group Session #3

Black DE Group Session #4

Yellow Race Group Practice Starts
& Fun Race

Blue DE Group Session #4

Yellow Race Group Sprint Race #1
Track cold & Beer :30

3R Racing Track Walk/Tour
Dinner @ Pavilion

Racing Movie, Popcorn & Beer

Combined Sprint Group Schedule-12Sep2019

Start
7:30 AM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:20 AM
8:30 AM
8:50 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:40 AM
12:25 PM
12:35 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM

Dur

0:20

0:30
0:20
0:30
0:20
1:20
0:30
0:30
0:45
1:05

0:30
0:30
0:30

0:30
0:30

Sunday Sep 22
Activity
Registration/Tech

Corner Worker Meeting

DE Drivers Meeting @ Jerry's
Bleachers

Yellow Race Group Warm-up

Black DE Group Session #1
Enduro CREW Meeting @ Pavilion
Blue DE Group Session #1
Enduro Staging on Grid

Enduro (:60)

Black DE Group Session #2

Blue DE Group Session #2
Yellow Race Group Sprint #2
LUNCH (65 min)

Lunchtime charity rides on track
Club Race Awards Ceremony
Black DE Group Session #3

Blue DE Group Session #3

Black DE Group Session #4
Blue DE Group Session #4
Track cold & Beer :30

**Last three races are awarded
points. (2 Sprints/Enduro)**

Approved by Allen Shirley - 11Sep2019



